Rev. 10/2/19
City of Newburyport Zoning Board of Appeals
Apphcatlon for a SPECIAL PERMIT for NON-CONFORMITIES

P
—('

Peiitioner: Charles Reynolds

Mailing Address: 133 Old Ferry Road, Newburyport, MA 01950

Phone: 978-270-9416 Email: cjtsreynolds@gmail.com
property Address: 138 Old Ferry Road, Newburyport MA 01950

Map and Lot(s): MAP ID: 115/3///, Lot 8 Joning Distict Ag/Con
Book and Page(s): book 15446, page 249

Owner(s) Name: Charles & Joan Reynolds

Mailing Address (if different):

This request for a Special Permit for Non-Conformities is made under section(s):
{Refer to the Zoning Determination form supplied by the Zoning Administrator)

Extension or Alteration (IX.B.2) [_] Over 500 s f. increase (IX.B.3.c)
___Parking ___Rear Yard ] Plum Island Overlay District (XXI-G-3)
__Upward Extension _¥ Lot Coverage ___FAR
___Open Space ___Side Yard ___ Footprint Expansion
___Height ___ Lot Frontage ___ Height Increase
__lotArea ____Front Yard
_ Use

Description of request:

Construct 12' by 24' shed on existing nonconforming AG/Con parcel that extends the nonconforming 3% makx lot coverage. Proposed
structure to conform to assessor structure guidelines.

All information contained within this application will become a formal part of the Zoning Board of Appeals proceedings and
decision.
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Rev. 10219 }' A
City of Newburyport Zoning Board of Appeals
Application for a SPECIAL PERMIT for NON-CONFORMITIES

Existing Proposed Required
Dimensional Controls Dimensional Controls Dimensional Controls
Lot Area 20,020 S.F. 20,020 S.F.
Frontage 167.07" 167.07
Height* 2 stories 13.7
Lot Coverage (%)** 6.0% 7.4%
Open Space (%) 94% 92.6%
Front Setback 81
Side A Setback 7
Side B Setback 156'
Rear Setback 10'
Parking Spaces 2 2
FAR*

*Height is measured to median roof line,
*Total building footprint divided by the lot area expressed as a percentage.

**Area unoccupied by building, parking areas, or driveways expressed as a percentage of lot area. Pools, patios, and decks may be included
in open space.

**EAR is only applicable in the Plum Island Overlay District (PIOD).

Any advice, opinion, or information given by any board member or any other official or employee of the City of Newburyport shall not be binding on
the Zoning Board of Appeals. It shall be the responsibility of the petitioner to furnish all supporting documentation with this application. The dated
copy of this application received by the City Clerk or Planning Office does not absolve the petitioner from this responsibility. The petitioner shall be
responsible for all expenses for the filing, publication, and legal notification. Failure to comply with the application requirements, as cited herein and
in the Zoning Board Rules and Regulations may result in a dismissal by the ZBA of this application as incomplete.

Petltnoner s and Owner's signature(s)

At
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CiTy OF NEWBURYPORT, MA
ZONING DETERMINATION

APR# 2019-049Rev

Name Charles Reynolds

Address: 133 Old Ferry Rd

Zoning District(s}): Ag/Con

_ Construct 12'x24' shed on existing nonconforming AG/Con parcel that extends the
Request: honconforming 3% max lot coverage. Proposed structure to conform to accessory structure

guidelines.

ZONING BOARD REVIEW REQUIRED

Variance
["] pimensional Controls (Vi)
[[] Lot Area [C] openspace [] Front Yard
[} Lot Frontage (] Height {1 side Yard
[] Lot Coverage ] totwidth  [] Rear Yard

| Parking (Vi)
|| Modification

Special Permit

D Table of Use Regulations (v.D) #;

|| spacing (vi.D)

[ ]in-Law Apartment (XHIA)

[18onus for Multifamily Developments (XV1)

:] Personal Wireless Communication Services {XX)
|| Demolition Control Overlay District (XXVIHi)*

] wind Energy Conversion Facilities {Xxv1)

[[] other

D PLANNING BOARD REVIEW REQUIRED

Special Permit

["] Table of Use Regulations (V-D) #

["] One residential structure per lot (V1.C)
:] Open Space Residential Development {XIV)
] water Resource Protection District {XIX)
[ ] Federal Street Overlay District (XXi1)
] Courts and Lanes (xxIl)
[ | waterfront West Overlay District (XXIV)
|| Towle Complex Redev. QOverlay District (XXV)
1 Downtown Overlay District (XXVII)*
j Other

Smart Growth District {XXiX)
[ Pian Approval

|| HISTORICAL COMMISSION REVIEW REQUIRED
[ 1pemo. Delay [1*Advisory Review

D CONSERVATION COMMISSION REVIEW REQUIRED |
S

Sign Variance

[ signs (v
L] Type [ size
] tighting [} Location
Other

Special Permit for Non-Conformities
Extension or Alteration (IX.B.2)

] parking [] RearYard
[:l Upward Extension Lot Coverage
"] open Space [] side Yard
[ Height [1 Lot Frontage
[77 Lot Area [T Front Yard
D Use

[] Over 500 sf. increase (IX.B.3.c} -
D Plum Island Overlay District {(XX1-G-3)
1 rar [ Height
[] Lot Coverage [ sethacks
[T} open space

Special Permit for Non-Conformities
D Extension or Alteration (X.B.2)

[7] parking {1 Rearvard
[C] upward Extension [T1 Lot Coverage
(] open space [] side Yard

] Height [] Lot Frontage
[7] Lot Area [ Front Yard
D Use

[[] Over 500 sf. increase (IX.B.3.c)

Site Plan Review (XV)

[ Imajor [IMinor

///m’ 11/14/2019

Conservation Easement

e
o

“Aewbu ortZoniﬁ’gyAdministrator
14

Date
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Date: November-25,2019
To: The City of Newburyport Zoning Board of Appeals
From: Charles & Joan Reynolds, 133 Old Ferry Rd, Newburyport MA

RE: Application for a Special Permit for Non-Conformities, APR# 2019-049Rev

This memorandum addresses the following Special permit for Non-Conformities criteria:

1. We are requesting the placement of a 12’ by 24’ storage shed to be located in the back,
left-hand, corner of the 0.47-acre property which currently sits only a single-family
residence also referred to as the 1790 House. The location would fit into the landscape
without retracting from the 1790 House or its views. The shed would also not obstruct
any views between neighboring houses. The shed would be located 10 feet from the
rear property line and 7 feet from the eastern, fenced property line. The shed would be
47 feet from the nearest corner of the 1790 House. The shed would be placed on 2-inch
concrete blocks. Site location would not require any excavation or removal of any
shrubbery or trees. No driveway or pathway would be required.

2. An application for a lot split was filed at the City Hall’s Clerk’s Office on 5/15/96, under
Zoning Ordinance Section X-H.3 Powers of the Board and Sections: 1V, X-B, X-D in the
CON Zoning District. The application was for the premises located at 131 Old Ferry Road
as indicated on the Newburyport Assessors Map 115, and Parcel 3A, which is recorded
in the Registry of Deeds, Book 12556 and Page 508. The ZBA voted on 6/25/96 to
GRANT the application. The new 0.47-acre lot located at 133 Old Ferry Road (and the
applicant of this Special Permit for Non-Conformities) became a non-conforming lot
within the AG/Con district as the 1790 House exceeded the 3% Yard Requirements listed
under the Residential, Single-Family Table of Dimensional Requirements under Section
VI-A — General regulations. At the time of the lot split, an existing approximately 12’ by
34’ horse barn was located to the rear of the 1790 House (and still listed under the
property Assessor’s Card as a 408 square feet Outbuilding. During a subsequent
renovation of the 1790 House, the horse barn was removed from the property.

3. The existing 1790 House covers 6% of the 20,020 S.F. lot. The addition of the 12’ by 24’
shed would cover an additional 1.4% making the total lot coverage 7.4%. The purpose
of the proposed shed would be used to store lawn/yard tools, a riding mower, a hand
mower, a wheelbarrow, snow removal equipment, bikes, kayaks, lawn furniture, etc.
Having a storage shed would allow such common household items to be stored in an
unsightly and uncluttered manner and be maintained in functional order.



4. The Department of Conservation and Recreation (DCR} holds a Conservation Restriction
(CR) recorded 11/19/1993 Essex South Registry if Deeds, book 12256, book 510) and
amended 2/2/1999 (Essex South Registry of Deeds, 15446, page 249). Charles & Joan
Reynolds requested the exact same shed location, dimensions and method of
installation on 8/13/2019 (see Attached submission dated August 13, 2019). Approval
for the proposed storage shed was granted by DCR and by the Massachusetts Historical
Commission {MHC) on 9/13/2019 (see attached letter from dated November 20, 2019,
from Felicia Bakaj, Conservation Restriction Stewardship Coordinator). A “no adverse
effect” determination by MHC and DCR was made on 9/13/2019.



State Use: 1010

Property Location: 133 OLD FERRY RD MAP ID:115/3/// Bldg Name:
Vision ID: 7270 __Account # Bldg#: 10of1 Sec# 1 of 1 Card 1 of 1 Print Date: 01/16/2019 23:08
__CURRENTOWNER | TOPO. | UTILITIES | STRT/ROAD | LOCATION | CURRENTASSESSMENT
BLOOD LEIGH O Description Code |Appraised Value | Assessed Value
ESIDNTL 1010 375,300 375,300 123
133 OLD FERRY RD RES LAND 1010 248,900 248,900 NEWBURYPORT, MA
NEWBURYPORT, MA 01950 R SUPPLEMENTAL DATA
Additional Owners: Other ID: 115-3 CONDO CV:
SUB-DIV INLAW Y/N:
PHOTO LOT SPLIT:
WARD 6 40B HSNG: ‘ ] I SION
TILE #:
ATT 1/2 HSE:
GIS ID: M_247508_953823 ASSOC PID# Total 624,200 624,200
RECORD OF OWNERSHIP BK-VOL/PAGE | SALE DATE \q/u|v/i |SALE PRICE V.C. PREVIOUS ASSESSMENTS (HISTORY)
BLOOD LEIGH O 36984/0079 08/31/2018| U | I 1A | Yr. |Code| Assessed Value Yr. |Code | Assessed Value Yr. [Code | Assessed Value
BLOOD ROBERT E IV 28408/0400 03/16/2009| U | I 144,000/ 1W 2019 | 1010 375,3002018| 1010 352,7002017| 1010 341,400
SKIBBEE JOHN R 15522/0037 03/08/1999| U | I 64,000 1G 2019 |1010 248,9002018/ 1010 237,1002017| 1010 225,900
TRUST FOR PUBLIC LAND 12259/0508 11/19/1993| U | I 428,240| 1E
(CHASE RICHARD M 09331/0277 12/18/1987| U | 1 1/ 1A
(CHASE GLENDON W 5249/ 458 0
Total: 624,200 Total: 589,800 Total: 567,300
EXEMPTIONS OTHER ASSESSMENTS This signature acknowledges a visit by a Data Collector or Assessor
Year Type Description Amount Code Description Number Amount Comm. Int.
APPRAISED VALUE SUMMARY
TET Appraised Bldg. Value (Card) 371,000
ASSESSING NEIGHBORHOOD Appraised XF (B) Value (Bldg) 4,300
NBHD/ SUB NBHD Name Street Index Name Tracing Batch Appraised OB (L) Value (Bldg) 0
SiA Appraised Land Value (Bldg) 248,900
; NOTES Special Land Value 0
FY2001 CHANGED FROM REDUCED TO ONLY A FOUNDATION. .
131 TO 133 FERRY RD. VACANT SINCE DEED RESTRICTIONS WITH THIS LOT. Total Appraised Parcel Value e
1963, UNLIVEABLE UNTIL 2009, Valuation Method: -
FY08 CHANGED FROM FERRY RD TO .
Adjustment: 0
OLD FERRY RD
UC=DWELLING TOTALLY GUTTED 8/27/09 & Net Total Appraised Parcel Value 624,200
e e RO DING e EEEORD SPTERT A e VISIT/ CHANGE HISTORY
Permit 1D Issue Date Type \Description Amount Insp. Date | % Comp. | Date Comp. |Comments Date Type IS ID | Cd. Purpose/Result
A/R 09-67 | 03/18/2009 RS Residential 16,000, 08/27/2009 100 07/01/2009 [INTERIOR EXPLORA1T08/09/2010 PM | 00 Measur+Listed
08/27/2009 DR | SO (Building Permit
09/18/2006 PR | 02 Measur+2Visits
08/28/1996 BB | 02 Measur+2Visits
09/15/1988 DS | 09 [Measu Estmt Owner no
LAND LINE VALUATION SECTION
B | Use Use Unit L Acre | C. |ST. Special Pricing S Adj
# |Code Description Zone | D | Front |Depth Units Price Factor§. 4| Disc_|Factor| ldx | 4dj, Notes- Adj Spec Use | Spec Calc | Fact_|Adj. Unit Price| Land Value
1 {1010 SINGLE FAM AC 20,000 SF 12.44/1.0000| 5 | 1.0000 1.00 0.00 1.00) 12.44 248,800
1 {1010 SINGLE FAM AC 0.01}AC 14,600.00| 1.0000| 0 | 1.0000| 1.00 0.00 1.00 14,600.00) 100
Total Card Land Units:] 0.47]AC| Parcel Total Land Area:[0.47 AC ] Total Land Value: 248,900




Property Location: 133 OLD FERRY RD MAPID:115/3/// Bldg Name: State Use: 1010
Vision ID: 7270 . _Account # Bldg#: 1of1 Sec#: 1 of 1 Card 1 of 1 Print Date: 01/16/2019 23:08
CONSTRUCTION DETAIL CONSTRUCTION DETAIL (CONTINUED) ? - e R T
Element Cd. |Ch. Description Element Cd. |Ch. Description
Style BA 0ld Style Colonial
Model 01 IResidential BAS 19
Grade 03 Average UBM
Stories 2 2 Stories Kitchen Grd 10
Occupancy 1 MIXED USE
[Exterior Wall 1 14 ‘Wood Shingle Code Description Percentage
Exterior Wall 2 [t1 Clapboard 1010 SINGLE FAM 100
Roof Structure 03 (Gable/Hip BAS
Roof Cover 03 Asph/F Gls/Cmp FUs
Interior Wall 1 0§ Drywall/Sheet BAS
Interior Wall 2 COST/MARKET VALUATION UBM 19 g
Interior Flr 1 05 Vinyl/Asphalt |Adj. Base Rate: 161.79
Interior Flr 2 09 Pine/Soft Wood 18 4
Heat Fuel 03 Gas
Heat Type 05 Hot Water i?&ace e ?:;3‘62
AC Type B] None EYB RO0S
[Total Bedrooms 103 B Bedrooms Dep Code E FUS
[Total Bthrms 2 Remodel Rating 05 BAS
[Total Half Baths 1 'Year Remodeled 2010 uBMm 18
ITotal Xtra Fixtrs Dep % 3
Total Rooms 6 6 Rooms Functional Obslnc 0 -
Bath Style 02 Average External Obsnc u
; Cost Trend Factor 1 FEP
Kitchen Style 02 Average Condition 7
% Complete
[Overall % Cond 97
Apprais Val 371,000
Dep % Ovr 0 ;
Dep Ovr Comment } "
Misc Imp Ovr 0
Misc Imp Ovr Comment N
Cost to Cure Ovr 0
Cost to Cure Ovr Comment

OB-OUTBUILDING & YARD ITEMS(L) / XF-BUILDING EXTRA FEATURES(B)

Code | Description |Sub | Sub Descript |L/B|Units |[Unit Price| Yr |Gde| Dp Rt | Cnd |%Cnd | _Apr Value

HD1 SHED FRAME L 408 [12.00 1988 1 25 0

PL3 [FIREPLACE 2 B |t 4,400.00 2008 1 100 4,300

BUILDING SUB-AREA SUMMARY SECTION
Code | Description Living Area | Gross Area | Eff. Area | Unit Cost |Undeprec. Value
BAS First Floor 1,187 1,187 1,187 161.79 192,040
FEP [Porch, Enclosed 0 21 15 115.56 2,427
FUS Upper Story, Finished 937 937 937 161.79 151,593
UBM Basement, Unfinished 0 1,127 225 32.30 36,402
Ttl. Gross Liv/Lease Area: 2,124 3272 2,364 382,462
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Data and infermation is provided by the GIS ]
system, with the undarstanding that It is not guaranteed o |
be correct or compiete. All data s subject to change and
pericdic updataa. The City of Newburyport makes no claims,
raprasentations or warrantias, express of Implled, concerning
tha vaiidity, reliability o the accuracy of the GIS data and GIS
data products furnished by th City specifically Including the
implied or exprassed vaiidity of any uses of such data.
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Foburary 7, 2018 Combined Lots

City of Newburyport, MA

Assessor's Map Tile No. 7
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| HEREBY WARRANTY THAT THIS PLAN MEETS ALL REQUIREMEN
310 CMR 15.00 TITLE V OF THE STATE ENVIRONMENTAL CODE,
ALL APPLICABLE REGULATIONS OF THE CITY OF NEWBURYPORT,
BOARD OF HEALTH. | ASSUME LIABILITY FOR ANY ERRORS AN
JONS IN THE DESIGN OF THIS SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM.
FYSIMAT THIS PLAN HAS BEEN REVIEWED BY ME PERSON
e BeST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF IS CORREC’

ISR

g SAIVER (T ¥ )
3 2 GIViL g (
Stan 7 ke i
% ), No.agsgo ;f...,gf{k /’ ; —
alpn : .“‘ , L ) ; P

REGSTERED PE. —

L |
SCHEDULE OF ELEVATIONS |
10214 INVERT AT DISTRIBUTION BOX INLET = 91.53
97.0 # INVERT AT DISTRIBUTION BOX OUTLETS = 91.36
99.82+ LINE FIELD BOTTOM " ELEV. © END ELEV. © BEGINNING  FINISH GRADE ABOVE
NO. LEACHING LINE LEACHING LINE LEACHING uﬂs
99.56 1 98.0 91.50 98.70 100.5¢
98,70 ' 100.5¢ |

99.31 2 98.0 98.50
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HGODHORKNG HEDS. POSTWOODWORKING.COM 3}_ 1-866-PWI-SHED (794-7433) iﬁ 163 KINGSTON ROAD, DANVILLE, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03819

est. 196 ——

~—~\DEALER: DATE: ; 7 REP:

/A )MLQ@@V : e 7‘7&/1@/{

HOW DID YOU FIRST HEAR ABOUT US?

DELIVER TO: BILLING:

Chanr /e oA AS
N brnes ZZ T

EMAIL: [ / CELL: HOME:

ORDER DETAILS

SIZE: ROOF STYLE: AMOUNT:
/3 x 03%, CAPE ANN BRUNSWICK | )/ |comAssET o
LEXINGTON HAMPTON CUSTOM /y? ()f) /7(/, [O
SIDING: VINYL COLOR: ROOF COLOR:
WHITE ALMOND BEIGE
gpsToM BLACK BROWN
BLUE CLAY CREAM
FLINT GRAY MIST
PINE X CEDAR GRAY
OLIVE PEARL TAN
SHUTTER COLOR: LAYOUT:
BLACK GREEN —— ——
BLUE MAROON | A HB-:-I Bl+ L 1H c B;]{ ]Bﬂ D H[ 1 1H E ﬂm 1 1| cusrom
WHITE o - ,—7;\ . F | -
ADDITIONAL FEATUR/%Q
/\ el 4f\j
O A o %

LEFT END FRONT RIGHT END BACK FLOOR
ADDITIONAL OPTIONS
QUANTITY: . ITEMS: COST: AMOUNT:
7 WLL(// s ~ EWtended (° ALy LCﬂb/%SD —
[ ! Zrapndo &U deplade | 30
/ peshiak. | GO
/ 399.02

~

/X L4 432.00

36" (eddn /)m& //A/a MM S ABO D

QUYL (o)  [i¥ TR AV - o

A /2 LDLF /02D

Rl i ndind Choad . o . +c0.6)
/XY oddn /enTs s

SUBTOTAL:| /A AQS. (|

Heigit 70 Peale Gpprox . 189" [l B3

TOTAL:| /4L 32 ). &
114

/)d (/édﬂ o ‘ aK. . DEPOSIT:

DEALER SIGNATURE: CUSTOMER SIGNATURE: BALANCE:

DELIVERY FEE:

. BALANCE DUE:

NOTES:

Y S

ANY REQUIRED PERMITS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CUSTOMER. - D'SCM; FINANCING AVAILABLE AT POSTWOODWORKING.COM
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e d
voohvoms ey POSTHOODNORKING CoM M L66-PWISHED (194-7433) %2 163 KNESTON ROAD, DANVILLE, NEW HANPSHIRE 03019
et . § ==
Estimate
5/16/2019 191421
Charlie Reynolds Charlie Reynolds
133 Old Ferry Rd 133 Old Ferry Rd Day 978-370-9416
Newburyport, MA 01950 Newburyport, MA 01850 Night
cjtsreynolds@gmail.com KM Display Lot
Ordered Description Rate Roof Style | Front Style Roof Color | Onsite C... | Amount
1 12x24 Cedar 12,274.00 Cohasset Custom Rustic ... 12274.00T
24 Extended Eaves (. On Gable 0.00 0.00T
Walls)
72 7' Tall Wall Height 0.00 0.00T
1 24"x40" Window 0.00 0.00T
Window Credit (2) -60.00 -60.00
1 Upgrade From &' to 6' Wide 60.00 60.00T
Sliding Door
y 6' Transom Window With 30.00 30.00T
Trim
1 Upgrade to 36" Cedar Single 150.00 150.007
Door- No Crossbuck
1 12'x4' Loft 100.00 100.00T
288 Upgrade to Prostruct 1.50 432.00T
Flooring
1 12"x12" Cedar Vents (Pair) 0.00 0.00T
1 Aluminum Ramp System 399.00 399.00T
Standard Shed Features: 0.00 0.00T
2x4 Wall Framing 16" OC
with Double interlocking Top
Plate ‘
2x6 Engineered Roof
Trusses 168" OC
2x6 Pressure Treated Floor
Joist 16" OC :
3/4" Floor Plywood
Hurricane Clips
Gable Vents
Architectural Roof Shingles
Sales Tax 6.25% 836.56
otal $14,221.56
Customer Signature

All permits are the property owner's responsibility
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VINYL/CEDAR/PINE SIDING OPTIONS

ALUMINUM WINDOWS W/SCREENS

ALUMINUM DRIP EDGE ON ALL SIDES

LOCKING DOOR HANDLE

FULL 1-3/4" THICK FIBERGLASS DOORS

DOUBLE 2x DOOR HEADERS W/ JACK STUDS

ALL PVC TRIM (VINYL SIDED ONLY)

6' 4 %" STANDARD WALL HEIGHT

ALL FLOORS 10' IN WIDTH {10'x12', 10'x14')
HAVE RIM JOIST AT 6'/4' SEAM

ALL FLOORS 12 IN WIDTH WITH A DOUBLE
10IST AT THE 6' SEAM

ALL FLOORS WIDER WILL BE SEAMED AT 8'

STANDARD FEATURES

SCREENED GABLE VENTS

FIBERGLASS ROOF SHINGLES

ROOFING NAILS (NOT STAPLES}

2x6 LOAD RATED ROOF TRUSSES

%" CPC PLYWOOD FLOORING

INTERLOCKING DOUBLE TOP PLATES

DOUBLE CENTER FLOOR BEAM {10' AND WIDER ONLY)

2x6 PT FLOOR FRAMING @ 16" O.C.

GALVANIZED 1%" ROOFING NAILS

SIMPSON H2.5 A 6" HURRICANE CLIPS

8"x16" CEMENT BLOCKING @ 8' 0.C. AND ALL CORNERS

TRUSS LOADING SPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWINGS
AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST

2x6 ENGINEERED ROOF
TRUSSES @ 16" 0.C.
W/SIMPSON H2.5 A 6" HURRICANE CLIP

1/2" CPC PLYWOOD SHEATHING

RAISED PANEL 1-3/4" THICK

FIBERGLASS DOOR

2x6 PT 16" 0.C. W/
3/4" CPC PLYWOOD FLOORING

FIBERGLASS ARCHITECTURAL ROOF SHINGLES
FASTENED W/ GALVANIZED 1 %" ROOFING NAILS

L — ALUMINUM WINDOWS W/SCREENS

8"X16" CEMENT BLOCKING LOCATED
AT 8’ 0.C. AND AT ALL CORNERS.

GREGSAK ENGINEERING, INC.

. VL AND STRUCTURAL
R ] ENGINEERS'
G g4 P.C. BOX 271
E CHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03038
PH: (603) 887-6979
I FAX: (603) 887-6636
wWW.gragsak.com

ISOMETRIC VIEW

DANVILLE NH

PREPARED FOR:

POST WOODWORKING TYPICAL SHED DESIGN POST WOODWORKING, INC.
163 KINGSTON ROAD

163 KINGSTON ROAD
DANVILLE, NH 03819
(866) 794—7433

Scale: NTS
APRIL 18, 2016

JOB # 2430
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FIBERGLASS ARCHITECTURAL ROOF 12
SHINGLES FASTENED WITH GALVANIZED
1-1/4" ROOFING NAILS

2x6 ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES 2X4

© 16" 0.C. W/SIMPSON H2.5 A 6"
HURRICANE CLIP

1/2” CPC PLYWOOD SHEATHING

VINYL/CEDAR/PINE SIDING OPTIONS

|~
g

2x6 PT 16" 0.C. W/

/ 3/4" CPC PLYWOOD FLOORING

F——-}«————s X16"X2" CONCRETE BLOCK

L -2x4 KD WALL FRAMING @ 16" 0.C.

FiN. GRADE
o o AT 8 OC. AND AT ALL CORNERS.
GREGSAK ENGINEERING, INC.
d:'IL a0 smucrw«wN WALL SECTION PREPARED FOR: Scale: 3/4"=1'-0"
i POST WOODWORKING TYPICAL SHED DESIGN

CHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03036
PH: (603) 8876979
FAX: (603) 8876636

www.gregsak.corm

163 KINGSTON ROAD
DANVILLE NH

POST WOODWORKING, INC. 2 27 2
163 KINGSTON ROAD
DANVILLE, NH 03819

(866) 794-7433 APRIL 18, 2016

JOB # 2430
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STANDARD FEATURES
VL /CEDAR/PINE SIDING OPTIONS FIBERGLASS ROOF SHINGLES
INSULATED SINGLE HUNG VINYL WINDOWS ROOFING NAILS {NOT STAPLES)
ALUMINUM DRIP EDGE ON ALL SIDES LOAD RATED ROOF TRUSSES 24" 0.C. W/ %" PLYWOOD
LOCKING DOOR HANDLE INTERLOCKING DOUBLE TOP PLATES
FULL 1-3/4" THICK STEEL DOORS GALVANIZED 1%" ROOFING NAILS
DOUBLE 2x DOOR HEADERS W/ JACK STUDS SIMPSO& H2 5 Ag" HURR!CANE CLiPS
ALL PVC TRIM (VINYL SIDED ONLY) = > -G R
8' 4 %" STANDARD WALL HEIGHT TRUSﬁ iO&DiNG SPECKF!CAT?ONS ANQ QRAWiNGS

AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST
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Commonwealth of Massachuseiis
Division of Professional Licensure
Board of Building Regulations and Standards

Construction.Suberiises 1 & 2 Family

W
7

CSFA-104809 Expires: 07/06/26020

B éi: —_— —
DANIELRPOST =% - -
95 PARKERRB. ... -
‘ CHESTERNH 03036 -~ .

[N
oy
SwT

AN .f--:_x
Commissioner C/é’

% %mm&v&wwé‘% 6’/ Q%(M»W/MJ&ZZ}

Office of Consumer Affairs and Business Regulation
1000 Washington Street - Suite 710
Boston, Massachusetis 02118
Home Improvement Contractor Registration

Type: Corporation
Registration: 167768
POST WOOD WORKING INC. Expiration:  10/27/2020

163 KINGSTON RD. Lo
DANVILLE, NH 03818 -

SCA1 & 20M-05/17 Update Address and Return Card.
[* M0

77 (;//107///('////'(’0/// /'//  BriiarcdbensoVs

Office of Consumer Affairs & Business Regulation
HOME IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTOR

TYPE: Corporation

Registrstion . Expiration
36788 - - 10/27/2020

POST WOOD WBRKING iNC.

DANIEL POST
163 KINGSTONRD.
DANVILLE, NH 03818

Undersecretary

Registration valid for individual use only

before the expiration date. If found return to:

Office of Consumer Affairs and Business Regulation
1000 Washington Street - Suite 710

Boston, MA 02118

e . /:‘. ,-} //’

rd

7.7 Not vilid without signature
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Concord. NH 03302-3773

Certificale Holder

Issue

e Date:Feb 28,2019

Teis s issued as a mater of inform ation O"!'}

2nd confers ne rights upon the certificate holden
This cer‘o'.ﬁca e does notamend, & ~rend ot alter

afforded by the Dol.cxes below.

Certificate of insurance

Paul Riley
Post Woodworking, Inc
163 Kingston Road

Danville, NH 03819

Companies Affording Coverage

Company ...

FETS O Lu Industri fInsured G
etter A mber Industries Self-Insur d Grou
Company o

teiier B

Thi Dohcy ig effective at 1Z: g0 zmon1/1/2019 ,andw
. 1y

This policy will automatically

?é'
@
]
i
vy

Coverages

This is to certify that the Workers’ Compensat

named above foT the policy T period indicated, not withstandin
or other document with respect o which this certifical

o
policies described hereinis subject to all the TS, exclusions an

Type of insurance/Carrier Policy Number Effective Dale

A: Workers’ Ccmnensanon

a

ilizv Insurance has been | issued W the insured
ment, term oF condition of any contract

1ed OT I y pertain, the insurance ai forded by the
conditions of such policies.

LIMITS

Expiration Date

Employer’s Liabill
& Empioy o £.L Esch Accident $1,000,000
Lumber Industries Self-Insured Grout LT0120130001323 1/1/201% 1/1/2020 £ L Disease-Pol Lim# $1,000,000
£l Disease-Each Emp $1 ,000,000
RB: Excess insurance Workers' Compensation Statutory
) . Employer's Liebiiity $1,000,000
Szfety Netienal 5P4059622 1/1/2018 4 /1/2020
Description of Operations 0 officers Excluded
Member Canceliation
Paul Riley Shounld any of the ebove described pelicies be
Post Woodworking, Inc. cancelled before the expiration date thereof, the

163 Kingston Road
Danville, NH 03819

J

Administered by:

Comp-S1 GMA td

»w,k*: Compensatt

’J

igsuing company will endeavor to mail 30 days
written notice to the certificate holder named

+o the left, but fallure to mail such notice shall
impose Ti0 obligation or ability of any kind upen
+the company, its agents 0T representatives.

rutherized Representative

Feb 28,2019
Date







dcr

Massachusetts

d

November 20. 2019

Charles & Joan Reynolds
133 Old Ferry Road
Newburyport, MA 01950

Re: Lot 8 Shed Proposal, Chase Conservation Restriction, Newburyport
Dear Mr. & Mrs Reynolds:

Thank you for submitting a request for approval to the Department of Conservation and Recreation
(DCR) to install a 12" x 24" storage shed on Lot 8 of your property located at 133 Old Ferry Road in
Newburyport, MA over which DCR holds a Conservation Restriction (CR) recorded 11/19/1993
Essex South Registry of Deeds. book 12256, book 510) and amended 2/2/1999 (Essex South
Registry of Deeds. 15446, page 249). In your request for approval, dated 8/13/2019. you included the
proposed storage shed location, dimensions and method of installation.

Article 1T J of the CR permits, with Grantee approval. *...new construction...on the 1790 House or
Lot 8" 50 long as the alterations do not negatively impact the historic or aesthetic resources on the
Premises.

After a site visit on 6/26/2019. desk review of the proposed storage shed by DCR Preservation
Planner leffrey Harris, and a “no adverse effect” determination by the Massachusetts Historical
Commission on 9/13/2019, DCR hereby approves the proposed design of the storage shed at 133 Old
Ferry Road in Newburyport pursuant to the plans and drawings submitted to DCR on 8/13/2019,
Please note that if the design of the storage shed changes during the planning or installation process.
DCR will need to approve any such changes.

In addition. please note that all alterations and construction must conform to local zoning regulations
and all applicable laws,

Once the shed is complete please send me photographs of the completed project at
felicia.bakaj@mass.gov . If you have any questions about this approval or CR. please do not hesitate
to call or email me.

}'7: cia Bakaj
Conservation Restriction Stewardship Coordinator
617-626-1369

felicia.bakaj@mass.gov

ce: Jennifer Howard
Jeftrey Harris
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City of Newburyport
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T Mernmack Valley Planning Commission
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MORTGAGE INSPECTION PLAN

NORTHERN ASSOCIATES, INC.

92 MAPLE AVENUE ANDOVER, MA. 01810 TEL:(978) 837-3335 FAX:(978) 837-3336

MASSACHUSETTS

MORTGAGOR: CHARLES ¢ JOAN REYNOLDS
LOCATION: | 33 OLD FERRY ROAD
CITY, OTATE: NEWBURYPORT, MA

DEED REF: 36984/79

PLAN REF: 331/96
SCALE: {"=30'
JOB #: 219.01 106

DATE: 0O5/05/2012

1 73.54'

17.54

20,020 S.F.x

v
EXISTING [/
DWELLING

7

/
.
/

167.07

OLD FERRY ROAD









